Senate Resolution 387

By: Senators Hill of the 4th, Tillery of the 19th, Miller of the 49th, Dugan of the 30th and Burke of the 11th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing Chris and Jana Reaves for being selected as the 2019 Adoptive Parents of the

2 Year; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, Chris and Jana received the 2019 Adoptive Parents of the Year award from the

- 4 Adoptive and Foster Parents Association of Georgia; and
- 5 WHEREAS, AFPAG board members reviewed nominations from stakeholders and selected 6 the adoptive parents that best embody the association's mission to enrich the quality of life 7 for Georgie's children; and
- 7 for Georgia's children; and

8 WHEREAS, the Reaves, residents of Glennville, Georgia in Tatnall County, were married 9 in 2004, and became involved in the adoption and fostering process in April 2016; and

10 WHEREAS, they have been involved with the Court Appointed Special Advocated 11 organization since they started their involvement with fostering and adoption; and

12 WHEREAS, the Reaves are the proud parents six remarkable children, Christopher, Kerith,

13 Celina, Daylyn, Karaleena, and Frances; and

WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of theseremarkable and distinguished Georgians be appropriately recognized.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
recognize Chris and Jana Reaves for their efforts and dedication in serving the foster children
of Georgia, and congratulate them on receiving the well deserved Adoptive Parents of the
Year award.

- 20 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of Senate is authorized and directed to
- 21 make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Chris and Jana
- 22 Reaves.